
2021 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-16   Conf: 19-2   Home: 24-2   Away: 14-12   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (466), Opp (395)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (8), Gulakowski (2), Mathieu (2), Wagner (2), Anderson (1),
Haney (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: 18 (3), Betts (1), Guy (1), Wagner (1), Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Betts (5), Totals (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), DeLaite 2, Cumming 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-112), Betts
(40-48), Gibson (14-16), Erickson (7-8), Gulakowski (6-7), Hand (6-6), DeLaite (5-7), Willard (4-4), Fluharty (3-3), Ellard (2-3), Meyer (2-3),
Cumming (1-2), Hungate (1-1), Riley (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Anderson, Aaron .375 57-57 224 43 84 25 3 4 42 127 .567 33 5 38 5 .460 3 0 0-0 92 4 0 1.000
17 Wagner, Will .333 53-53 210 32 70 16 3 7 52 113 .538 24 3 36 4 .399 6 0 6-7 71 103 2 .989
2 Betts, Gray .327 57-56 217 56 71 17 4 3 24 105 .484 36 8 28 2 .434 4 4 2-2 444 32 3 .994
23 Gulakowski, Brady .284 48-39 148 29 42 11 0 10 39 83 .561 14 3 47 0 .349 4 2 1-1 41 3 0 1.000
18 18 .278 57-57 216 38 60 16 2 6 31 98 .454 27 7 49 5 .376 0 1 9-12 64 164 8 .966
5 McDyre, Trey .260 55-52 181 41 47 10 3 2 30 69 .381 32 7 44 4 .384 4 5 2-2 30 90 3 .976
7 Wilson, Jake .259 57-54 205 30 53 10 1 1 22 68 .332 17 7 29 1 .332 3 11 11-14 132 2 3 .978
1 Guy, Jaylen .198 56-54 182 34 36 8 2 3 29 57 .313 13 9 54 1 .284 0 6 15-15 144 7 3 .981
55 Mathieu, Logan .197 57-54 198 37 39 5 0 15 40 89 .449 26 6 64 4 .307 1 2 1-1 419 22 5 .989
25 Baughman, Drew .400 5-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Wilkinson, Garrett .317 19-12 41 8 13 4 0 0 9 17 .415 10 1 14 0 .453 1 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
19 Rohrer, Brandon .189 26-14 53 9 10 2 0 2 7 18 .340 8 3 7 0 .323 1 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
8 Haney, Josh .176 20-9 34 5 6 0 1 1 6 11 .324 4 4 14 0 .333 0 2 0-1 12 25 2 .949
3 Hillier, Three .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
22 Shilling, Matt .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Hungate, Cade .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
6 Carter, Trey .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 57-57 1923 363 534 124 19 54 332 858 .446 246 63 429 26 .373 27 33 47-55 1503 505 32 .984
Opponents .230 57-57 1838 217 423 75 4 42 203 632 .344 187 56 487 28 .317 20 20 46-57 1460 457 55 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Garrett, Cole 1.93 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 1 1 5 4 1 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
13 Erickson, David 2.08 8-1 25 0 0 0-1 1 47.2 25 11 11 31 52 4 0 1 .156 5 5 0 3 0
29 DeLaite, Trevor 2.17 12-1 16 16 5 3-0 0 107.2 84 28 26 20 88 12 0 7 .219 3 12 0 4 7
48 Willard, Nick 2.66 2-1 10 4 0 0-1 0 20.1 17 6 6 11 25 3 0 1 .233 1 2 0 0 2
6 Carter, Trey 3.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 2 2 7 8 2 0 0 .304 2 2 0 1 0
31 Gibson, Trey 3.32 7-4 13 13 1 0-2 0 65.0 51 29 24 21 70 13 0 0 .223 6 10 0 3 4
14 Meyer, Mason 3.62 5-1 16 7 1 0-1 1 64.2 66 30 26 10 62 8 0 9 .259 5 3 0 0 3
46 Ellard, Fraser 3.65 0-1 26 1 0 0-1 7 44.1 36 21 18 13 63 5 1 3 .212 7 6 0 0 0
34 Germanowski, Tyler 3.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 2 2 2 5 5 0 0 0 .143 2 0 0 1 0
16 Riley, Landon 4.00 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 5 18.0 16 9 8 9 19 2 0 3 .242 5 3 0 1 0
11 Hungate, Cade 4.32 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 6 4 2 8 1 1 2 .281 0 0 0 0 1
32 Fluharty, Mason 4.37 0-1 19 0 0 0-1 1 22.2 19 12 11 10 20 7 0 0 .229 3 3 0 3 0
21 Cumming, Dylan 6.14 4-3 12 8 0 0-0 0 58.2 58 40 40 19 37 13 1 10 .256 2 6 0 0 2
43 Hand, Mason 6.31 1-2 13 8 0 0-1 0 25.2 29 18 18 18 23 4 0 6 .293 2 2 0 4 1
30 Gordon, Christian 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 2 2 6 3 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.57 41-16 197 57 7 6 15 501.0 423 217 199 187 487 75 4 42 .230 43 56 0 20 20
Opponents 5.86 16-41 223 57 1 2 8 486.2 534 363 317 246 429 124 19 54 .278 41 63 8 27 33



2021 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 17, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Anderson, Aaron 96 92 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gulakowski, Brady 44 41 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
4 Wilkinson, Garrett 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rohrer, Brandon 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cumming, Dylan 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Gibson, Trey 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
13 Erickson, David 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
43 Hand, Mason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
25 Baughman, Drew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Ellard, Fraser 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Hillier, Three 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Fluharty, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hungate, Cade 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Willard, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Garrett, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Riley, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
2 Betts, Gray 479 444 32 3 .994 2 40 8 .833 5 0
55 Mathieu, Logan 446 419 22 5 .989 35 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wagner, Will 176 71 103 2 .989 27 0 0 — 0 0
1 Guy, Jaylen 154 144 7 3 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wilson, Jake 137 132 2 3 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 McDyre, Trey 123 30 90 3 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 236 64 164 8 .966 30 0 0 — 0 0
29 DeLaite, Trevor 25 6 18 1 .960 2 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Haney, Josh 39 12 25 2 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Meyer, Mason 13 2 9 2 .846 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Shilling, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carter, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Germanowski, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gordon, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2040 1503 505 32 .984 108 92 20 .821 5 0
Opponents 1972 1460 457 55 .972 83 94 15 .862 9 1


